Illinois law.
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Section 392.402  Notification to the Public 

The Agency shall prepare at intervals of not more than three months: 

a)	A comprehensive and up-to-date list of sanitary districts and other wastewater treatment or transportation authorities then subject to Restricted Status on further sewer connections, and a list of those which are then under Critical Review by the Agency. 

b)	Such lists shall include the name of the affected facility, the responsible authority, and an estimate of the affected facility's capacity.  The Critical Review List shall also include the amount of population equivalent added according to Agency permit records since publication of the previous list. 

c)	All such lists shall be made available without charge to any person upon request and shall be published in the Pollution Control Board's Environmental Register. 
